



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1573/2025 & CM APPL. 79071/2025**

MUKESH NARAIN SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Sanya Sharma, Advocate.

versus

SHUBHAM JAIN & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Shraddha Rawat, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER
15.12.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Relist on 18.12.2025 in Advance List.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 15, 2025/dr