



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1573/2025**

MUKESH NARAIN SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sanya Sharma, Advocate with
petitioner in person

versus

SHUBHAM JAIN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Bhavya Tokas, Advocate for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

18.12.2025

CM APPL. 79071/2025 (early hearing)

1. On account of heavy board of this Court, preponement of hearing is not possible.
2. The application is dismissed.

CM(M) 1573/2025

3. List on the date already fixed, i.e., 28.04.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025

'rs'