



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1573/2025, CM APPL. 51703/2025&CM APPL. 51704/2025**
MUKESH NARAIN SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Shivam Goel, Ms. Ramya S. Goel,
Ms. Sanya Sharma and Mr. Jatin Dua,
Advocates along with petitioner in
person.

versus

SHUBHAM JAIN & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Indira Goswami, Mr. Bhavya
Tokas, Mr. Amarkant Vats and Mr.
Mahtab Ali, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
28.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. List on 15th July, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/nd/ik