



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1573/2025, CM APPL. 51703/2025 & CM APPL.
51704/2025

MUKESH NARAIN SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

SHUBHAM JAIN & ORS.Respondents

Through: R-1 in person

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
15.07.2026

The lawyers are abstaining from work.

List on 18.11.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JULY 15, 2026/ar